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Haley Popular; Clinton Trails GOP Field in South Carolina

Raleigh, N.C. — -PPP's newest South Carolina poll finds that Nikki Haley has become
one of the most popular Governors in the country...but that voters still don't want to see
her as the Republican Vice Presidential candidate next year. 56% of voters in the state
approve of the job Haley is doing to only 28% who disapprove. Her numbers with
Republicans (71/18) and independents (53/27) are good but what really sets her apart
from other Governors across the country is that she's at almost break even (40/42) even
with Democratic voters. That's a very unusual amount of cross over support these days.
The good numbers with Democrats are particularly fueled by her being at 45/30 with
African Americans, suggesting continued goodwill toward her for the leadership she
provided in taking down the Confederate flag. Despite (or perhaps because of) Haley's
popularity, only 25% of voters want to see her on the Republican ticket next year to 59%
who don't want her to be.

Tim Scott (46/25 approval) is miles ahead of Lindsey Graham (30/51 approval) when it
comes to who South Carolina's more popular Senator is. Scott looks like a pretty
overwhelming favorite for reelection next year- he leads Joyce Dickerson 53/25 in a
hypothetical match up.

Hillary Clinton trails all of the Republican candidates for President in South Carolina by
anywhere from 2 to 12 points. By far the Republican who does best against Clinton is
Ben Carson who leads 51/39. Jeb Bush leads her 47/41, Marco Rubio and Donald Trump
both do 47/42, Mike Huckabee's up 47/43, Carly Fiorina is ahead 45/41, Ted Cruz has a
46/43 advantage, and the smallest lead is John Kasich's at 43/41.

Bernie Sanders does on average 7 points worse than Clinton in match ups with the
comparable Republicans in South Carolina. He trails Carson 51/33, Bush 48/35, Rubio
46/33, Cruz 45/35, and Trump 48/38.

“Hillary Clinton does a little better against most of her potential Republican opponents in
South Carolina than Barack Obama did in 2008 and 2012,” said Dean Debnam, President
of Public Policy Polling. “But the political climate would have to shift a lot more in
Democrats’ favor to make it a swing state.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,290 South Carolina voters on November 7" and 8th. The
survey’s margin of error is +/-2.7%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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South Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 54%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Nikki Haley’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 56%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 28%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Would you like to see Nikki Haley be the
candidate for Vice President next year?

R = TN 25%
NO et 59%
NOE SUIME e, 17%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Lindsey Graham'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 30%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 51%
NOE SUIE ... 19%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Tim
Scott’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 46%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 25%
NOLSUIE ...t 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joyce Dickerson?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiee e 6%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 75%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Tim Scott and Demaocrat Joyce
Dickerson, who would you vote for?

Q7

TIM SCOt e 53%
JOYCE DICKEISON ..o 25%
NOE SUTE .. 23%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cccoooviiveiiieeeec 27%
UNfavorable ...........coeveeiiiiiiiiceeeee e 55%
NOE SUME e, 18%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

o) =101 < TSRO 47%
Unfavorable ........cccccceve 33%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 20%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......cccoooviiveiiieeeec 37%
UNfavorable ...........coeveeiiiiiiiiceeeee e 57%
NOE SUME .., 6%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable.........ccccccoi 33%
Unfavorable ........cccccc 39%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 28%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......coooooviiveiiieieee 30%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiicieee e 39%
NOE SUME .., 31%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 24%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 37%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 45%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 38%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 35%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 26%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 23%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 55%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 21%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 54%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 11%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 41%
JED BUSN . ov oo 47%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 11%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiieeee e 35%
JED BUSh....coeieeeeee e, 48%
NOE SUME e, 17%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 39%
Ben CarsSon.........ccoeeevvieiiiiiieeeieee e, 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders..........cccccccceiiiiiiiiiiiieee 33%
BEN CAISON ce.eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 51%
NOE SUIE .ottt 17%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 43%
TEA CIUZ ..o 46%
NOE SUIME e, 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeiiiiieiiieiee e 35%
E=Te O U 45%
NOE SUME .., 21%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 41%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 45%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 43%
Mike Huckabee.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 47%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 41%
JONN KASICN «.vveeee et 43%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e,
Marco Rubio

NOLSUIE ..o 11%
If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 33%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieeeeceeeeecee e 46%
NOE SUME .., 20%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 42%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 47%
NOE SUIE ... 11%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiieeee e 38%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeiieeeee e 48%
NOE SUME e, 14%

In the recent incident at Spring Valley High
School in Richland County who do you think
was more in the wrong: the police officer
involved, or the student involved?

Police officer was more in the wrong

Student involved was more in the wrong

NOE SUME .., 19%

Do you support or oppose the decision to fire
the police officer involved in the incident?

STU] o] o o] ¢ PPN 33%
OPPOSE .ot 48%
NOE SUIE ..o 19%

As you may know, the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency, or E-P-A, has announced a
plan to address climate change by placing
limits on the amount of carbon pollution from
power plants. Would you strongly favor,
somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose this plan?

Strongly favor.......oooiiii e 38%
Somewhat favor.........ccccocvvieiiiiiiiiecc e 25%
Somewhat OPPOSE .......c.evvveeeeeiiiiiiieecee e 13%
Strongly OPPOSE.....coviiiiiiiiiiee e 16%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 8%
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Q34 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Increasing to $15.00 per hour ...........ccocceeveneene 18%
Increasing to $12.00 per hour ...........cccceevuneene 16%
Increasing to $10.00 per hour ...........ccccceevuneene 34%
Keeping it at $7.25 per hour..........cccccoveeeeneen. 16%
Eliminating the federal minimum wage

altogether.........uvvviiiii e 12%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 3%

Q35 Has the legalization of gay marriage in South
Carolina had a positive or negative impact on
your life, or has it not had any impact at all?

Positive Impact...........c..eevveeiiiiiee e 11%
Negative impact..........ccceeeeriiiiiiieecee e 30%
No impact at all...........cceeeeeiiiii e 59%

Q36 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerssseeen, 42%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 50%
Someone else / Don't remember ..........cc.vveees 8%

Q37 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal ...........cocooveiiiiiiii 12%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 28%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocvveeiinenenne 26%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccccceeiereereenieenieeeenes 22%
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Q38 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q39 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 33%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 41%
Independent / Other........cccoooiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 26%

Q40 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE s 67%
African AMEriCaAN........cceeeeieiiiiiiee e 28%
(@] {1 N 5%

Q41 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29..cuveeeierieeieeeiesee e 11%
3010 45....oeeieiieeieeeeee s 24%
AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 37%
Older than 65 .........cccceviievinniieceene e 28%
Q42 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INternet ... 20%
d l B
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Haley Approval
Approve|40% 88% 3% 12% Approve|56% 40% 70% 50%
Disapprove|54% 8% 94% 54% Disapprove|28%  41% 19% 22%
Not sure| 6% 4% 3% 34% Not sure|16% 20% 11% 28%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Haley VP Next Year Graham Approval
Yes/No
Approve|30% 21% 39% 24%
Yes |25% 17% 29% 33% .
Disapprove|51% 58% 46% 46%
No [ 59% 71% 51% 45%
Not sure|19% 20% 16% 30%
Not sure|17% 12% 20% 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Scott Approval Dickerson Favorability
Approve|46% 21% 70% 35% Favorable| 6% 10% 3% 5%
Disapprove|25% 42% 10% 31% Unfavorable| 19% 23% 16% 16%
Not sure|28% 37% 20% 34% Not sure|75% 67% 81% 79%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Scott/Dickerson Bush Favorability
Tim Scott|53% 17% 86% 36% Favorable|27% 15% 37% 34%
Joyce Dickerson | 25% 52% 3% 16% Unfavorable [ 55% 2% 44% 41%
Not sure|23% 30% 12% 48% Not sure|18% 14% 20% 25%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|47% 23% 68% 41% Favorable|37% 78% 4% 20%
Unfavorable [ 33% 52% 18% 27% Unfavorable [57% 13% 93% 67%
Not sure|20% 25% 14% 32% Not sure| 6% 8% 3% 13%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|33% 7% 58% 13% Favorable|30% 10% 49% 20%
Unfavorable [ 39% 61% 19% 46% Unfavorable|39% 55% 27% 30%
Not sure|28% 32% 23% 41% Not sure|31% 35% 25% 50%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|35% 10% 59% 20% Favorable|18% 14% 22% 10%
Unfavorable [41% 60% 25% 38% Unfavorable|37% 38% 36% 30%
Not sure|24% 30% 16% 42% Not sure|45% 47% 41% 59%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 38% 12% 63% 23% Favorable|23% 45% 6% 13%
Unfavorable [ 35% 55% 19% 37% Unfavorable|55% 27% 81% 49%
Not sure|26% 33% 18% 40% Not sure|21% 28% 13% 37%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|36% 14% 54% 39% Hillary Clinton [41% 89% 5% 20%
Unfavorable|54% 81% 32% 47% Jeb Bush|47% 6% 83% 42%
Not sure|11% 6% 14% 14% Not sure|11% 5% 12% 37%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders|35% 74% 5% 18% Hillary Clinton [ 39% 80% 7% 24%
Jeb Bush|48% 9% 82% 40% Ben Carson|51% 11% 85% 52%
Not sure|17% 17% 13% 41% Not sure|10% 9% 8% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|33% 69% 6% 15% Hillary Clinton|43% 90% 5% 25%
Ben Carson|51% 15% 82% 44% Ted Cruz|46% 4% 84% 28%
Not sure|17% 17% 12% 42% Not sure|12% 6% 11% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Bernie Sanders|35% 73% 5% 19% Hillary Clinton [41% 88% 5% 20%
Ted Cruz|45% 5% 81% 29% Carly Fiorina|45% 3% 82% 33%
Not sure|21% 21% 15% 52% Not sure| 14% 9% 13% 46%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton | 43% 91% 5% 28% Hillary Clinton [41% 88% 4% 23%
Mike Huckabee|47% 4% 86% 32% John Kasich|43% 5% 79% 21%
Not sure|10% 5% 9% 40% Not sure|16% 7% 17% 57%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 42% 89% 4% 26% Bernie Sanders|33% 71% 3% 22%
Marco Rubio|47% 4% 87% 29% Marco Rubio [46% 6% 84% 26%
Not sure|11% % 9% 45% Not sure|20% 23% 13% 52%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 42% 88% 5% 30% Bernie Sanders|38% 78% 6% 19%
Donald Trump|47% 7% 82% 44% Donald Trump | 48% 10% 82% 42%
Not sure|11% 5% 13% 26% Not sure|14% 12% 12% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
More in Wrong: Fire Police Officer
Officer or Student Support/Oppose
Police officer was | 30% 56% 10% 19% Support|33% 60% 12% 22%
more in the wrong Oppose|48%  22%  71% 43%
Student involved was | 50% 24% 73% 54%
more in the wrong Not sure|19% 18% 18% 34%
Not sure|19% 20% 17% 27%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
EPA Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Support
Strongly favor|38% 64% 15% 32% Increasing to $15.00|18% 35% 3% 17%
er hour
Somewhat favor | 25% 25% 25% 22% p
0 3% 2904 0 Increasing to $12.00|16% 27% 7% 10%
Somewhat oppose|13% o o 15% per hour
Strongly oppose | 16% 1% 31% 16% Increasing to $10.00(34%  29% 38% 38%
Notsure| 8% 7% 8% 15% per hour
Keeping it at $7.25 per|16% 3% 28% 17%
hour
Eliminating the federal | 12% 2% 21% 15%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 4%
2012 Vote ldeology
- Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Gay Marriage Impact Approve(40%  85% 67% 48% 18% 14%
Positive impact 11% 21% 3% 12% Disapprove|54%  13% 30% 40% 7% 83%
Not sure| 6% 2% 3% 12% 4% 4%
Negative impact|30% 18% 41% 28%
No impact at all | 59% 61% 56% 60%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Haley Approval Haley VP Next Year
Approve|56%  45% 38% 51% 66% 64% Yes/No
0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0,
Disapprove|28%  40% 45% 26% 22% 24% Yes|25%  24% 2% 19% 24% 35%
0, 0, 0, 0/ 0/ 0/
Not sure|16%  15% 17% 23% 12% 12% No|59%  68% 68% 56% 60% 40%
Not sure|17% 9% 10% 23% 16% 17%

November 7-8, 2015

survey of 1,290 South Carolina

voters
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Graham Approval Scott Approval
Approve|30% 19% 31% 28% 40% 27% Approve|46%  24% 23% 35% 65% 64%
Disapprove|51% 63% 44% 48% 46% 57% Disapprove|25%  49% 46% 25% 15% 13%
Not sure|19% 18% 24% 24% 14% 16% Not sure|28% 27% 31% 40% 20% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Dickerson Favorability Scott/Dickerson
Favorable| 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% 2% Tim Scott|53%  19% 31% 36% 74% 79%
Unfavorable|19%  28% 24% 18% 14% 17% Joyce Dickerson|25%  54% 40% 32% 12% 6%
Not sure[75%  62% 70% 74% 81% 81% Not sure|23% 26% 29% 32% 14% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|27%  15% 29% 22% 34% 32% Favorable|47%  23% 22% 37% 60% 71%
Unfavorable|55%  70% 59% 60% 47% 48% Unfavorable|33% 56% 56% 40% 21% 15%
Not sure|18%  15% 12% 17% 19% 20% Not sure|20% 21% 22% 23% 20% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|37% 72% 65% 46% 20% 10% Favorable|33% 15% 10% 15% 44% 65%
Unfavorable|57%  21% 31% 40% 79% 87% Unfavorable|39%  58% 61% 50% 28% 16%
Not sure| 6% % 4% 14% 1% 3% Not sure|28% 28% 29% 34% 28% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|30% 13% 16% 19% 42% 46% Favorable|35% 20% 16% 20% 48% 58%
Unfavorable|39% 62% 50% 44% 27% 28% Unfavorable|41% 59% 52% 52% 33% 21%
Not sure|31% 26% 34% 37% 31% 26% Not sure|24% 21% 32% 28% 19% 20%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Kasich Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|18% 13% 16% 17% 24% 15% Favorable[38% 13% 20% 27% 55% 55%
Unfavorable|37% 51% 39% 30% 34% 40% Unfavorable|35% 57% 47% 39% 24% 26%
Not sure|45%  36% 45% 53% 42% 46% Not sure|26%  30% 33% 34% 21% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|23%  38% 48% 33% 9% 5% Favorable|36% 21% 26% 26% 41% 54%
Unfavorable|55%  32% 25% 40% 76% 80% Unfavorable|54%  75% 69% 63% 45% 33%
Not sure[21%  30% 27% 27% 15% 15% Not sure|11% 4% 4% 11% 14% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|41%  83% 71% 54% 20% 12% Bernie Sanders|35%  73% 63% 47% 13% 10%
Jeb Bush|47% 13% 24% 32% 68% 73% Jeb Bush|48% 9% 25% 33% 68% 76%
Not sure|11% 4% 5% 14% 12% 15% Not sure|17% 18% 12% 20% 19% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton|39%  75% 69% 50% 20% 11% Bernie Sanders|33% 67% 59% 44% 13% 9%
Ben Carson|(51% 17% 22% 35% 73% 81% Ben Carson|51% 16% 22% 36% 73% 79%
Not sure|10% % 9% 15% % 8% Not sure|17% 17% 19% 20% 14% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|43%  85% 75% 56% 21% 10% Bernie Sanders|35% 68% 64% 50% 11% 9%
Ted Cruz|46% 11% 17% 27% 66% 79% Ted Cruz|45% 10% 13% 24% 70% 78%
Not sure|12% 5% 8% 17% 13% 11% Not sure|21% 22% 23% 26% 19% 13%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|41%  85% 71% 54% 19% 10% Hillary Clinton|43%  83% 76% 58% 20% 11%
Carly Fiorina|45%  10% 18% 25% 69% 75% Mike Huckabee [47%  12% 20% 29% 68% 80%
Not sure| 14% 5% 11% 21% 12% 14% Not sure|10% 5% 5% 14% 11% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|41%  83% 2% 53% 19% 11% Hillary Clinton|42%  83% 76% 55% 19% 10%
John Kasich|43%  12% 16% 26% 64% 2% Marco Rubio|47%  11% 21% 28% 71% 78%
Not sure|16% 5% 11% 21% 17% 18% Not sure|11% 7% 3% 17% 10% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|33% 65% 62% 50% 10% 7% Hillary Clinton|42%  82% 74% 54% 21% 11%
Marco Rubio |46% 9% 18% 28% 70% 7% Donald Trump|47%  15% 22% 29% 65% 82%
Not sure|20% 27% 20% 22% 20% 16% Not sure|11% 4% 4% 17% 14% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Trump More in Wrong:
Bernie Sanders|38%  74% 67%  50% 17% 10% Officer or Student
Donald Trump |48%  15% 23%  30% 67% 82% o e | 30%. - 56% 5% 3 19% 1
Not sure| 14%  12% 10% 20% 17% 8% Student involved was|50%  25% 32% 41% 66% 69%
more in the wrong
Not sure|19% 19% 16% 20% 19% 20%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Fire Police Officer EPA Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support|33% 62% 51% 42% 18% 14% Strongly favor|38%  70% 66% 44% 21% 14%
Oppose|48%  22% 35% 41% 58% 65% Somewhat favor|25%  15% 20% 33% 27% 19%
Not sure|19%  16% 14% 17% 23% 21% Somewhat oppose|13% 2% 4% 11% 20% 20%
Strongly oppose|16% 5% 2% 4% 24% 38%
Not sure| 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Minimum Wage Gay Marriage Impact
Increase Support Positive impact|11%  28% 30% 9% 6% 1%
Increasing to $15.00{18%  44% 28% 19% 9% 8% L
per hour Negative impact(30%  18% 13% 22% 31% 55%
Increasing to $12.00{16%  22% 23% 21% 11% 8% No impact at all[59%  53% 57% 69% 64% 43%
per hour
Increasing to $10.00(34%  19% 35% 41% 42% 27%
per hour
Keeping it at $7.25 per | 16% 9% 11% 10% 20% 27%
hour
Eliminating the federal | 12% 4% 3% 4% 17% 26%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% 0% 5% 2% 4%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Haley Approval
Approve|[40% 41% 38% Approve [ 56% 54% 58%
Disapprove|54% 51% 58% Disapprove|28% 27% 29%
Not sure| 6% 8% 3% Not sure|16% 19% 13%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Haley VP Next Year Graham Approval
Yes/No Approve|30% 29% 31%
ves|23% 24%  26% Disapprove|51% 45%  58%
Noj 59% °8%  60% Not sure|19% 26% 11%
Not sure|17% 18% 15%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Scott Approval Dickerson Favorability
Approve|46% 42% 52% Favorable| 6% 6% 6%
Disapprove|25% 23%  27% Unfavorable | 19% 17% 20%
Not sure|28% 35% 21% Not sure | 75% 7% 73%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Scott/Dickerson Bush Favorability
Tim Scott|53% 49% 57% Favorable|27% 27% 27%
Joyce Dickerson|25% 25% 24% Unfavorable|55% 51% 59%
Not sure[23% 26% 19% Not sure|18% 21% 13%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|47% 44% 50% Favorable|37% 38% 35%
Unfavorable|33% 33% 34% Unfavorable|57% 54% 61%
Not sure|20% 23% 16% Not sure| 6% 8% 4%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 29% 38%
39% 37% 41%
28% 34% 21%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 25% 35%
39% 38% 40%
31% 37% 25%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 33% 38%
41% 40% 42%
24% 27% 20%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Kasich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

18% 13% 23%
37% 32% 42%
45% 55% 35%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38% 34% 43%
35% 31% 41%
26% 35% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

23% 25% 21%
55% 48% 63%
21% 27% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 31% 40%
54% 56% 51%
11% 13% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

41% 47% 36%
47% 43% 52%
11% 10% 12%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders | 35% 36% 34%
Jeb Bush|48% 43% 53%
Not sure|17% 21% 13%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|33% 35% 30%
Ben Carson|51% 47% 55%
Not sure|17% 18% 15%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders | 35% 34% 36%
Ted Cruz|45% 41% 49%
Not sure|21% 25% 15%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton |43% 46% 39%
Mike Huckabee|47% 44% 51%
Not sure|10% 10% 10%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 39% 43% 34%
Ben Carson|51% 47% 56%
Not sure|10% 10% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 43% 46% 39%
Ted Cruz|46% 42%  50%
Not sure(12% 12% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton |41% 46% 36%
Carly Fiorina| 45% 38% 52%
Not sure|14% 16% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton [41% 46% 36%
John Kasich|43% 37% 50%
Not sure|16% 17% 15%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

42% 45% 37%
47% 43% 52%
11% 11% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders
Marco Rubio

Not sure

33% 33% 34%
46% 42%  51%
20% 25% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

42% 46% 37%
47% 42% 53%
11% 12% 9%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

38% 41% 34%
48% 42%  55%
14% 17% 11%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

More in Wrong:
Officer or Student

Police officer was
more in the wrong

Student involved was
more in the wrong

Not sure

30% 33% 28%

50% 48% 53%

19% 19% 20%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fire Police Officer
Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

33% 36% 31%
48% 46% 50%
19% 19% 19%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
EPA Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Support
Strongly favor | 38% 40% 35% Increasing to $15.00| 18% 19% 17%
Somewhat favor|[25%  28% 21% per hour
0 0 Increasing to $12.00| 16% 18% 13%
Somewhat oppose|13% 11% 16% per hour
Strongly oppose| 16% 9%  25% Increasing to $10.00{34%  39% 29%
Notsure| 8%  12% 4% per hour
Keeping it at $7.25 per|16% 12% 21%
hour
Eliminating the federal | 12% 8% 17%
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure| 3% 4% 3%

Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Independent
G - Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
ay Marriage Impact
y 9 P Obama Approval
iti i 0, 0, 0,
Positive impact|11% 15% 8% Approve | 40% 86% 6% 34%
Negative impact | 30% 28% 33% Disapprove|54% 12% 90% 53%
No impact at all [ 59% 57% 60% Not sure| 6% 2% 4% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Haley Approval Haley VP Next Year
Approve |56% 40% 71% 53% ves/No
. Yes|25% 14% 35% 22%
Disapprove|28% 42% 18% 27%
No | 59% 74% 45% 60%
Not sure|16% 18% 12% 20%
Not sure|17% 12% 20% 18%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Graham Approval Scott Approval
Approve|30% 21% 38% 30% Approve|46% 23% 66% 46%
Disapprove|51% 59% 47% 46% Disapprove [ 25% 41% 12% 24%
Not sure|19% 20% 15% 24% Not sure|28% 35% 22% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Dickerson Favorability Scott/Dickerson
Favorable| 6% 10% 4% 4% Tim Scott|53% 19% 83% 48%
Unfavorable|19% 24% 14% 18% Joyce Dickerson | 25% 53% 5% 20%
Not sure| 75% 65% 82% 78% Not sure|23% 28% 12% 32%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|27% 15% 40% 24% Favorable|47% 23% 69% 43%
Unfavorable|55% 70% 41% 58% Unfavorable | 33% 50% 19% 35%
Not sure| 18% 15% 19% 18% Not sure|20% 27% 13% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|37% 81% 5% 30% Favorable|33% 8% 57% 27%
Unfavorable|57% 14% 92% 57% Unfavorable|39% 58% 20% 45%
Not sure| 6% 5% 3% 13% Not sure|28% 34% 23% 29%
November 7-8, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|30% 12% 45% 29% Favorable|35% 12% 60% 25%
Unfavorable|39% 54% 28% 36% Unfavorable|41% 58% 23% 48%
Not sure|31% 34% 27% 35% Not sure|24% 30% 17% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Kasich Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable | 18% 13% 21% 18% Favorable | 38% 12% 62% 34%
Unfavorable|37% 38% 36% 36% Unfavorable| 35% 53% 20% 37%
Not sure|45% 49% 42% 46% Not sure|26% 35% 18% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|23% 40% 6% 28% Favorable [ 36% 15% 55% 32%
Unfavorable|55% 32% 80% 46% Unfavorable|54% 80% 31% 56%
Not sure|21% 28% 14% 26% Not sure|11% 5% 14% 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 41% 90% 6% 36% Bernie Sanders|35% 73% 5% 34%
Jeb Bush|47% 8% 83% 41% Jeb Bush|48% 12% 83% 38%
Not sure|11% 3% 11% 23% Not sure|17% 16% 12% 28%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton [ 39% 82% 7% 35% Bernie Sanders | 33% 67% 5% 33%
Ben Carson|51% 13% 86% 47% Ben Carson|51% 16% 82% 46%
Not sure| 10% 6% % 18% Not sure|17% 17% 13% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 43% 89% 6% 40% Bernie Sanders|35% 71% 4% 36%
Ted Cruz|46% % 82% 37% Ted Cruz|45% 8% 81% 36%
Not sure|12% 4% 11% 23% Not sure|21% 21% 16% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 41% 89% 4% 37% Hillary Clinton | 43% 89% % 40%
Carly Fiorina|45% 5% 80% 40% Mike Huckabee|47% 8% 85% 38%
Not sure| 14% 5% 16% 23% Not sure|10% 3% 9% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [41% 88% 7% 35% Hillary Clinton [42% 88% 6% 39%
John Kasich|43% 8% 75% 37% Marco Rubio|47% 8% 84% 39%
Not sure|16% 4% 18% 28% Not sure|11% 4% 10% 22%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|33% 70% 4% 34% Hillary Clinton [ 42% 87% 7% 39%
Marco Rubio [ 46% 7% 83% 39% Donald Trump [47% 11% 81% 41%
Not sure|20% 23% 13% 28% Not sure|11% 3% 12% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Trump More in Wrong:
Bernie Sanders | 38% 74% 6% 40% Officer or Student
Donald Trump | 48% 12% 82% 21% n'?glrig?notf:]igsvrr‘gs; 30% 55% 10% 30%
Not sure| 14% 14% 12% 19% Student involved was | 50% 25% 72% 50%
more in the wrong
Not sure|19% 20% 18% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Fire Police Officer EPA Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support|33% 57% 14% 31% Strongly favor|38% 61% 18% 36%
Oppose|48% 23% 67% 50% Somewhat favor|25% 25% 23% 27%
Not sure|19% 20% 19% 19% Somewhat oppose|13% 3% 20% 17%
Strongly oppose|16% 4% 30% 13%
Not sure| 8% 7% 10% 7%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Minimum Wage Gay Marriage Impact
Increase Support Positive impact | 11% 18% 5% 11%
Increasing to $15.00( 18% 36% 6% 14% o . 0 o o
per hour Negative impact|30% 23% 43% 22%
Increasing to $12.00(16% 24% 8% 17% No impact at all| 59% 60% 52% 67%
per hour
Increasing to $10.00( 34% 28% 36% 41%
per hour
Keeping it at $7.25 per|16% 4% 28% 15%
hour
Eliminating the federal | 12% 5% 20% 9%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 4%
Race Race
African African
Base |White| American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Obama Approval Haley Approval
Approve[40% 20% 84% 55% Approve|56% 62% 45% 37%
Disapprove|54% 75% 10% 31% Disapprove|28% 26% 30% 49%
Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 13% Not sure|[16% 13% 25% 14%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Haley VP Next Year Graham Approval
Yes/No Approve|30%  38% 14% 20%
Yes|[25% 28% 15% 28% .
Disapprove(51% 45% 63% 65%
No|[59% 54% 68% 61%
Not sure[19% 18% 23% 15%
Not sure|[17% 17% 16% 11%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Scott Approval
Approve|46% 56% 25% 33%
Disapprove(25% 17% 40% 44%
Not sure[28% 26% 34% 24%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Scott/Dickerson
Tim Scott|53% 67% 20% 46%
Joyce Dickerson|25% 13% 49% 36%
Not sure[23% 19% 31% 18%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Carson Favorability
Favorable[47% 57% 24% 37%
Unfavorable[33% 28% 45% 34%
Not sure[20% 14% 31% 29%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[33% 44% 7% 25%
Unfavorable|39% 31% 55% 50%
Not sure[28% 24% 38% 25%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Dickerson Favorability
Favorable| 6% 4% 9% 11%
Unfavorable|19% 15% 26% 27%
Not sure|[75% 81% 64% 62%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Bush Favorability
Favorable[27% 35% 10% 16%
Unfavorable|55% 47% 71% 70%
Not sure[18% 17% 19% 14%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[37% 20% 76% 32%
Unfavorable|57% 76% 13% 54%
Not sure| 6% 4% 10% 14%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[30% 38% 13% 21%
Unfavorable|39% 36% 45% 42%
Not sure[31% 26% 43% 38%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|35% 47% 9% 31% Favorable|18% 21% 10% 22%
Unfavorable|41% 36% 53% 45% Unfavorable|37% 37% 35% 38%
Not sure|24% 17% 38% 25% Not sure[45% 42% 55% 40%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable[38% 50% 12% 26% Favorable|23% 19% 30% 35%
Unfavorable[35% 29% 48% 50% Unfavorable|55% 66% 32% 46%
Not sure|[26% 21% 40% 24% Not sure|21% 15% 38% 19%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|36% 47% 8% 39% Hillary Clinton[41% 23% 85% 42%
Unfavorable[54% 42% 83% 51% Jeb Bush|47% 65% 8% 27%
Not sure[11% 11% 8% 10% Not sure|[11% 12% 6% 31%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders|35% 20% 67% 52% Hillary Clinton[39% 24% 74% 44%
Jeb Bush|[48% 65% 11% 23% Ben Carson|51% 68% 14% 41%
Not sure|17% 15% 21% 25% Not sure(10% 8% 12% 15%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|33% 22% 58% 39%
Ben Carson|51% 65% 19% 43%
Not sure|[17% 14% 23% 18%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|35% 21% 64% 49%
Ted Cruz|45% 62% 7% 28%
Not sure|21% 17% 29% 23%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|43% 23% 89% 44%
Mike Huckabee|47% 67% 4% 31%
Not sure[10% 10% % 24%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|42% 22% 87% 49%
Marco Rubio|47% 67% 6% 22%
Not sure|{11% 11% 7% 28%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|43% 24% 86% 48%
Ted Cruz|46% 64% 4% 28%
Not sure[12% 12% 10% 24%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton[41% 23% 83% 49%
Carly Fiorina|45% 62% 6% 29%
Not sure(14% 14% 11% 22%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|41% 21% 87% 50%
John Kasich[43% 59% 8% 27%
Not sure[16% 20% 5% 23%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|33% 19% 65% 49%
Marco Rubio|46% 65% 6% 25%
Not sure[20% 16% 29% 26%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|42% 23% 88% 39% Bernie Sanders|38% 23% 71% 43%
Donald Trump|47% 65% % 44% Donald Trump|48% 65% 9% 42%
Not sure|[11% 12% 6% 17% Not sure|[14% 12% 20% 15%
Race Race
African African
Base |White| American| Other Base | White| American| Other
More in Wrong: Fire Police Officer
Officer or Student Support/Oppose
Police officer was[30% 19% 58% 34% Support|33% 23% 55% 39%
more in the wrong Oppose|48% 58% 25% 43%
Student involved was|50% 62% 25% 36%
more in the wrong Not sure|[19% 19% 20% 18%
Not sure|[19% 19% 17% 30%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
EPA Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Support
Strongly favor|38% 29% 54% 52% Increasing to $15.00|18% 11% 33% 27%
Somewhat favor [25%  25% 26% 13% per hour
Increasing to $12.00(16% 12% 24% 25%
Somewhat oppose|13% 16% 8% 7% per hour
Strongly oppose(16%  22% 4%  16% Increasing to $10.00|34%  38% 28% 27%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 12% per hour
Keeping it at $7.25 per[16% 21% 1% 18%
hour
Eliminating the federal [12% 16% 5% 1%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 2% 7% 2%
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Race Age
African 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |White|American| Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gay Marriage Impact Obama Approval
Positive impact| 11% 9% 13% 25% Approve|40% 51% 41% 44% 28%
Negative impact|30% 32% 27% 23% Disapprove|54% 38% 46% 54% 69%
No impact at all[59% 58% 60% 52% Not sure| 6% 12% 13% 2% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Haley Approval Haley VP Next Year
Yes/No
Approve(56% 42% 51% 56% 65%
. Yes|25% 27% 25% 22% 27%
Disapprove|28% 35% 23% 32% 25%
No|59% 54% 55% 63% 58%
Not sure[16% 23% 26% 12% 10%
Not sure[17% 19% 20% 15% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Graham Approval Scott Approval
Approve(30% 28% 18% 30% 41% Approve(46% 24% 40% 48% 59%
Disapprove|51% 41% 56% 55% 46% Disapprove|25% 37% 25% 26% 19%
Not sure[19% 31% 27% 15% 13% Not sure[28% 39% 35% 26% 22%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Dickerson Favorability
Favorable| 6% 11% 5% 5% 7%
Unfavorable[19% 23% 23% 18% 14%
Not sure|[75% 66% 72% 77% 79%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|27% 28% 16% 27% 37%
Unfavorable|55% 49% 68% 57% 45%
Not sure[18% 23% 16% 16% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|37% 46% 42% 37% 28%
Unfavorable|57% 46% 54% 54% 69%
Not sure| 6% 9% 4% 9% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|30% 22% 19% 32% 40%
Unfavorable[39% 38% 41% 40% 36%
Not sure|[31% 40% 40% 29% 24%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Scott/Dickerson
Tim Scott|53% 31% 46% 55% 65%
Joyce Dickerson|25% 32% 29% 25% 18%
Not sure[23% 37% 25% 20% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|47% 33% 47% 47% 52%
Unfavorable|33% 45% 30% 32% 33%
Not sure[20% 22% 23% 21% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 25% 21% 36% 43%
Unfavorable|39% 41% 49% 37% 32%
Not sure[28% 34% 30% 28% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[35% 21% 23% 39% 47%
Unfavorable[41% 35% 44% 43% 38%
Not sure{[24% 43% 33% 18% 15%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|18% 12% 13% 15% 28%
Unfavorable[37% 37% 32% 41% 35%
Not sure|[45% 50% 55% 44% 37%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|23% 35% 24% 22% 18%
Unfavorable|55% 32% 53% 56% 67%
Not sure[21% 33% 23% 22% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|41% 60% 49% 41% 28%
Jeb Bush[47% 28% 36% 50% 61%
Not sure|[11% 12% 15% 9% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|39% 56% 41% 39% 30%
Ben Carson|51% 31% 48% 53% 60%
Not sure[10% 13% 11% 7% 10%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|38% 22% 28% 39% 53%
Unfavorable|35% 36% 39% 36% 31%
Not sure[26% 42% 33% 25% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|36% 28% 36% 36% 38%
Unfavorable|54% 58% 59% 52% 50%
Not sure|11% 14% 6% 12% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|35% 54% 41% 34% 24%
Jeb Bush|48% 25% 35% 52% 62%
Not sure[17% 21% 24% 14% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|33% 53% 36% 32% 23%
Ben Carson|51% 26% 48% 52% 61%
Not sure|17% 22% 16% 16% 16%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|43% 63% 46% 43% 30%
Ted Cruz|46% 23% 32% 48% 62%
Not sure|[12% 14% 22% 8% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|41% 57% 48% 41% 29%
Carly Fiorina[45% 25% 33% 48% 60%
Not sure(14% 18% 19% 12% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|41% 60% 49% 41% 27%
John Kasich|43% 19% 31% 46% 59%
Not sure[16% 21% 20% 13% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|33% 47% 38% 33% 24%
Marco Rubio[46% 24% 32% 49% 64%
Not sure{20% 29% 30% 18% 12%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|35% 46% 39% 35% 26%
Ted Cruz|45% 29% 33% 45% 61%
Not sure|[21% 26% 28% 19% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [43% 59% 50% 44% 29%
Mike Huckabee|47% 28% 34% 50% 63%
Not sure|[10% 13% 16% 6% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|42% 62% 48% 41% 29%
Marco Rubio|47% 23% 35% 50% 64%
Not sure[11% 14% 17% 9% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|42% 58% 46% 43% 30%
Donald Trump|[47% 25% 44% 48% 59%
Not sure|[11% 16% 9% 9% 12%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump More in Wrong:
Bernie Sanders[38% 50% 43% 39%  26% Officer or Student
Police officer was|30% 49% 33% 29% 22%
Donald Trump[48% 30% 43% 48% 61% more in the wrong
Notsure(14% 21% 15% 13% 12% Student involved was|50% 34% 47% 53% 58%
more in the wrong
Not sure|19% 17% 20% 18% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fire Police Officer EPA Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support(33% 51% 35% 35% 22% Strongly favor|38% 52% 38% 37% 31%
Oppose|48% 34% 43% 47% 58% Somewhat favor|{25% 16% 33% 24% 21%
Not sure[19% 15% 22% 17% 21% Somewhat oppose|13% 8% 10% 15% 16%
Strongly oppose|16% 9% 11% 18% 23%
Not sure| 8% 15% 8% 6% 8%
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Haley VP Next Year
Yes/No

Yes
No

Not sure

25%
59%
17%

24%
62%
14%

29%
46%
26%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Minimum Wage
Increase Support
Increasing to $15.00|/18% 28% 18% 18% 15%
per hour
Increasing to $12.00|16% 14% 12% 18% 17%
per hour
Increasing to $10.00|34% 30% 39% 32% 35%
per hour
Keeping it at $7.25 per|{16% 11% 17% 17% 17%
hour
Eliminating the federal | 12% 7% 11% 13% 14%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 11% 3% 1% 2%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve|40%  39% 44%
Disapprove|54%  58% 42%
Not sure| 6% 4% 14%
Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Gay Marriage Impact
Positive impact|11% 30% 11% 7% 9%
Negative impact|30% 25% 24% 35% 32%
No impact at all|59% 45% 65% 58% 59%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Haley Approval
Approve[56%  56% 53%
Disapprove|28%  30% 20%
Not sure[16%  13% 27%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Graham Approval
Approve[30% 33% 19%
Disapprove|51% 53% 41%
Not sure[19%  14% 40%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base

Phone|Internet

Scott Approval Dickerson Favorability

Approve|46%  50% 32% Favorable| 6% 5% 9%
Disapprove(25%  26% 21% Unfavorable|19%  19% 15%
Not sure|[28%  24% 48% Not sure|[75%  75% 75%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Scott/Dickerson Bush Favorability
Tim Scott[53%  56% 38% Favorable[27%  29% 21%
Joyce Dickerson|25%  25% 23% Unfavorable|55%  55% 56%
Not sure[23%  19% 39% Not sure[18%  16% 23%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|[47%  49% 37% Favorable|37%  35% 44%
Unfavorable[33%  33% 35% Unfavorable|57%  60% 47%
Not sure|[20%  18% 28% Not sure| 6% 6% 9%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[33%  37% 18% Favorable[30%  34% 12%
Unfavorable|39%  38% 45% Unfavorable[39%  40% 34%
Not sure[28%  26% 38% Not sure[31%  26% 54%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable[35%  39% 22% Favorable[18%  21% 5%
Unfavorable[41%  42% 39% Unfavorable|37%  38% 31%
Not sure[24%  20% 40% Not sure|[45% 41% 63%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable[38%  43% 19% Favorable[23%  21% 32%
Unfavorable|35%  36% 34% Unfavorable|55%  61% 34%
Not sure|[26% 21% 47% Not sure[21%  18% 34%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable[36%  38% 27% Hillary Clinton|41%  38% 57%
Unfavorable|[54%  52% 62% Jeb Bush[47% 51% 31%
Not sure[11%  10% 11% Not sure|[11% 11% 12%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders|35%  32% 48% Hillary Clinton[39%  37% 46%
Jeb Bush|48%  53% 27% Ben Carson|51% 54% 40%
Not sure|[17%  15% 25% Not sure(10% 9% 14%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Carson

Bernie Sanders|33%
Ben Carson|51%

Not sure|17%

29% 46%
54% 37%
16% 17%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders|35%
Ted Cruz|45%
Not sure|21%

33% 43%
49% 28%
18% 29%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton | 43%
Ted Cruz|46%
Not sure|12%

40% 55%
50% 29%
11% 16%

Carly Fiorina| 45%
Not sure|14%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [41%  38% 56%

49% 26%
13% 18%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton|43%  40% 55%

Mike Huckabee|47% 51% 30%

Not sure|10% 9% 15%
Mode

Base [Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

42%
47%
11%

38% 55%
52% 29%
10% 16%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton[41%  37% 56%
John Kasich[43%  48% 22%
Not sure[16%  14% 22%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|33%  30% 45%
Marco Rubio|46%  51% 26%
Not sure[20%  18% 29%
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Donald Trump

47%

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|42%  39% 54%

51% 33%

Not sure|11%  10% 13%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

More in Wrong:
Officer or Student

Police officer was
more in the wrong

Student involved was
more in the wrong

30%

50%

26% 46%

54% 38%

Strongly favor
Somewhat favor
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Not sure

38%
25%
13%
16%

8%

Not sure[19%  20% 16%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
EPA Plan
Favor/Oppose

38% 38%
21% 38%

15% 6%
20% 4%
6% 14%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|38%  34% 53%
Donald Trump[48%  53% 29%
Not sure|[14%  13% 18%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet
Fire Police Officer
Support/Oppose
Support|(33% 29% 48%
Oppose(48% 51% 34%
Not sure[19%  19% 18%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Minimum Wage
Increase Support
Increasing to $15.00{18%  19% 16%
per hour
Increasing to $12.00|16%  17% 11%
per hour
Increasing to $10.00(34%  30% 51%
per hour
Keeping it at $7.25 per|16% 17% 12%
hour
Eliminating the federal [12%  15% 3%
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% 2% 7%
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Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Gay Marriage Impact

Positive impact|11% 8% 22%
Negative impact|30%  34% 18%
No impact at all[59%  58% 60%
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